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First Wacs Land 
In France; New 
Recruits Wanted

The first Wars to land in 
France 49 enlisted women and 
six officers recently stepped 
ashore on the Cherbourg penin­ 
sula, representing 23 states on 
the continent, thus showing that 
American women are really 
throwing their strength with the 
invasion armies, according to 
Mrs. Herman Oari-etson of 
South Pasadena, who is chair­ 
man of the Southern California 
advisory committee to the Wom­ 
en's Army Corps.

Mrs. Garret son told the hos­ 
tesses of (he advisory commit­ 
tee that Yankee soldier's wel­ 
comed the Wacs with cries of 
"Here conn- the morale build­ 
ers" and that French villagers 
cheered as they drove through 
flag bedecked streets commemo- 
raling the French national day 
of independence.

In sleeping quarters they have 
pul up large signs such as 
"Mine Camp" and "Chateau de 
la Wac."

Mrs. Oarretson's Southern Cal- 
ifnriiia committee is now thor­ 
oughly organized. During the 
week meetings have been held 
In Long Beach, Compton and 
Pasadena.

"We oflen are asked how 
women stand up during their 
work at the overseas war thea­ 
ters," said Mrs. Garretson. "We 
have a reassuring note for pros­ 
pects' families who wonder 
about the health of Wacs over­ 
seas, from Maj. Margaret J.me- 
way, medical corps, U. S. Army, 
who has served as physician 
for the Wacs in North Africa 
and Italy since January, 14(13.

"They are never sick," Major 
Janeway has stated. "The Fifth 
Army Wacs in Italy have an 
amazing health record."

Mrs. Garrelson received a 
message to WAC recruiters 
from Joseph jr. Battley, briga­ 
dier general, U. S. Army, deputy 
chief of staffs for Service Com­ 
mands, Army Service Forces:

"This is the time, moro than 
any other, when every available 
ounce of strength, we as a na­ 
tion possess, must bo thrown 
Into the conflict.

"We are now on the road 
which leads to victory, but how 
long we are on that i-oad de­ 
pends, not alone on the' soldiers 
at our fighting fronts but on 
evei-y American in every city, 
village or farm.

"More women in khaki means 
more men in khaki- men who 
will return sooner1 . More wom­ 
en soldiers mean speedier prog­ 
ress down that road to victory. 
You on recruiting duty, have a 
grave obligation to the Army of 
the United States.

"To you the Army has given 
111.' responsibility of securing 
I lie additional womanpower vi­ 
tally needed to help hasten the 
peace."

The Civilian Advisory Commit­ 
tee will make a house-to house 
screening of eligible material 
for the WAC, and will group 
them in districts under chair­ 
men and areas. The informa­ 
tion gained from fliese women 
will be turned over to WAC 
army recruiters who will follow 
through with the hopes of en­ 
listing more then -t8,000 new re 
cruils before Jan. '. 1915.

Navy Pictures 
Available for 
Showing Here

Complying with a request filed 
with the president of the Tor- 
i-cinei.- Chamber of Commerce, 
James Lynch, by the Navy De­ 
partment, arrangements hi.ve 
been made to furnish nil-Tor­ 
rance major and semi-major in­ 
dustrial plants with a complete 
list and description of new lilnis 
recently made available for 
showing to plant employees.

These interesting films arc 
only available to plants engaged 
in war activities, the showing 
of which will greatly enhance 
incentive for greater effort and 
morale.

Navy Chaplain 
Will Address 
Local Rotary

Chaplain Hugh David Uur- 
I'hain Lieutenant, U. S. Navy, 
will address Torrance Kolary 
club tonight at the Guild Hall 
of Central Evangelical church 
on the subject: "A Chaplain's 
Job Is Welfare." Lieutenant 
JUirchani recently returned from 
the Pacific theatre of war, 
where he spent'18 months. His 

of a sailor's spiritual re­ 
el ions and the many chores 

chaplain is required to under- 
e aside from his ministerial 
irs, will prove of interest to 
layman.
laplain Biircham is a distant 

h.m- of Mayor Wm. II. Tol- 
,vho is arranging the l"'o-

NEW STRENGTH FOR A COMRADE AT ARMS . . . Side by 
side with American boys on every fighting front are the gallant 
men of Allied nations, many already friends because of help 
received from the United States.

War Chest contributions are converted into surgical and 
medical supplies for them, clothing, food and comfort packages, 
rest and convalescent homes. Homelands of the majority arc in 
enemy hands. American Relief for Czechoslovakia is helping the 
younq soldier shown above recover from battle wounds.

Your service for the War Chest will help make friends for 
America, now and in the post-war world. Needed: 50,000 volun- 
teers for short-term work.

RATION FACTS

TABLECLOTH STRATEGY . . . marked the preliminary press con­ 
ference of the War Industries Recreation Association when plans 
for the October conference were being made. Those contribut­ 
ing to the program were Basil Rathbone, Commander Corydon 
Wassel, W.I.R.A. President Ollie Arbelbide and Harold E. Davis 
of the Lockheed Employees' Recreation Club. The organization 
coordinates the recreational activities of Pacific Coast war work­ 
ers and the fall conference scheduled at the Hollywood Roose­ 
velt hotel will find leaders of management and employee group's 
gathering to set the program for the coming year.

Ants Make Annual 
Visit to Family 
Cupboards, Tables

The must unwelcome visitor 
In niuny u local home this 
NI-IINIIII IN the little prxty lint. 
Completely devoid or courtesy 
or rtli|iiettc, these nocial call­ 
ers gain entrance to your 
home through every IMisslble 
crevice, bringing with them 
their cousins, nieces, nephews, 
uncles and yes, aunts, too. In 
less limp than it takes (Jen. 
I'atton to Hhout un order, they 
take over your kitchen, espe­ 
cially the cupboard, with u 
high taste -for any left-over 
sugary morsel.

Their lfiie,of march can be 
detected hyr the naked eye, 
but U /Tikes » Sherlock 
Holmes ''with u double-duty 
spy glass to determine from 
will-lire they came. You spray 
them out mid turn around and 
there they are again, us big 
us life, taking river tin- kitchen 
table, with a very marked 
preference fur the rationed 
foods, imnietf sugar.

What they can do to a bowl 
full of/(incur Is enough to 
drive ir ration board member 
into 'whipping their grand­ 
mother. They're the sixth col­ 
umn of I lie home front.

Should you notice a Mponn 
or fork K<> Nkininiing across 
the table or sink don't let It 
frighten you into thinking the 
house IM haunted; It's only the 
ants having u field day. Don't 
look now but one U crawling 
across this paper, probably un 
iinticipuler looking for tho 
\vnrd sugar.) l-'amoUH lust 
words of u weary housewife, 
"((nidi, Junior, the flit. Ant 
that the truth."

)il Derrick 
Here Destroyed

Starling from a grass lire, 
flames lute Sunday consumed an 
oil derrick owned by the Stand­ 
ard Oil Co. one-hair mil" south 
of Sepulvedu blvd. along Ver­ 
mont ave., causing damage esti­ 
mated at $10,000 tho sheriff's 
office reported.

Workmen capped the oil lino 
in the derrick, preventing the 
flames from reaching I lie fuel. 
The derrick was a total loss, oil 
company officials reported. . '

Also damaged by the flames 
were several railroad ties along 
the Santa Fe Railway line be­ 
tween Tgrrance and San Pedro.

MEATS. CHEESES, CANNED 
MILK, CANNED FISH Book 4 
red stamps, 10 points, A8 
through Z8 and A5 through D5 
valid indefinitely!

PROCESSED FOODS Book 4 
blue stamps. 10 points, A8 
through Z8 and A5 through F5 
valid indefinitely. G5 through 
L5 valid Sept. 1.

NOTE New red and blue 
stamps will become valid on or 
about the first of each month.

SUGAR-Book 4 stamps 30, 
31 and 32 valid indefinitely for 
five pounds each, stamp 40 good 
for five pounds for home can­ 
ning through Feb. 28, 1945. 
Stamp 33 good for five pounds 
Sept. 1.

Obtain application for addi­ 
tion canning sugar at local 
OPA boards. Application, when 
filled out, must be accompanied 
by spare stamp 37. Applicants 
may reqilnst up to 20 pounds 
per ration book. Second period 
applications may be filed to Oct.
20.

Ask your local OPA board for 
your consumer meat and gro­ 
cery price lists.

SHOES   Book 3 airplane 
stamps 1 and 2 good Indefinite­ 
ly. NOTE: Take book along to 
make purchase.

GASOLINE A12 coupons 
good for three gallons to Sept.
21. H2, B3, C2 and C3 coupons 
good for five gallons.

Save your tire inspection rec­ 
ords. They must be presented 
when applying for a renewal of 
gas rations. Any request to re­ 
place any passenger car tire 
must be accompanied by all in­ 
spection records and a new no­ 
tation from an authorized in­ 
spector that a new tire is 
needed.

Truck tire iT-llook drivers)- - 
Every six months or every 5,000 
miles.

OBITUARY
MtANK X. NUIIHlt

Funeral services will bo con- 
dueled at the graveside In Pa­ 
cific Crest cemetery tomorrow 
morning (Friday) at 10 a.m. for 
Frank X,. Neliur of 2021 W. 
23Glh St., who died on Aug. 10. 
No relatives have been located. 
Hev. Harry Branton will offici­ 
ate and Stone & Myers will be 
In charge.

TORRANCE IN 
FIRE WASTE 
CONTEST

Torrance is enrolled in the 
Inter-Chamber Fire Waste Con­ 
test aimed at reducing the ter­ 
rific damage toll of America, 
according to Fire Chief J. E. 
McMaster, chairman of the local 
contest committee.

"Fire losses increased more 
than 68 million dollars during 
the 12 months ended June 30, 
1944, over the same period of 
last year," Chief McMaster de­ 
clared. "The total for these 
last 12 months was $403,773,000, 
or a back lash on our war ef­ 
fort of more than one million 
dollars every 2-1 hours."

Other members on the tempo­ 
rary fire waste contest commit­ 
tee are: James L. Lynch, vice 
chairman; Rev. Paul Moore 
Wheeler, Hillman U. Lee, Harold 
K. Perry, Mayor Wm. H. Tol- 
son, Grovcr C. Whyte, Jam.es W. 
1'ost and H. B. Lewis, secretary.

Plans for the contest will be 
announced soon and it is being 
conducted in cooperation with 
thi' National Fire Waste Coun­ 
cil, affiliated with the insurance 
department of the Chamber of 
Commerce of the United States.

The contest will involve use 
of publicity, public school drgan- 
ization, education and participa­ 
tion; inspections of homes, in­ 
dustries, business establish­ 
ments, alleys, buildings; partici­ 
pation of the Boy and Girl 
Scouts, and further use of the 
Junior Firo department program 
which has been very successful 
in Torrance.

Half Fare Plan 
Being Provided 
For Bus Service

Hnir-farc books on the Tor- 
ranei! Municipal bus lines aro 
being printed for the benefit of 
students of local schools, accord­ 
ing to Charles F. Koors, traffic 
engineer for (ho bus system.

The half-fare will be collected 
on 30-ride commutation books 
Rood cither on the local loop 
.service or on the Los Angeles 
lines, and they may be used by 
elementary or high school stu­ 
dents.

They will be on sale at the 
schools or at I he Beacon Drug 
Co. ticket office upon the pres­ 
entation of a letter from the

{Drivers' Licenses 
Issued Every 
Saturday Here

Motor Vehicle- depart­ 
ment operators' licenses inspec­ 
tors arc in Torrance city court 
each Saturday morning from 9 
until 11 o'clock to examine ap­ 
plicants for new and renewal of 
operators' licenses.

This weekly visit of the In­ 
spectors will continue indefi­ 
nitely, it was said.

principal of the school the appli­ 
cant is attending as to the ne­ 
cessity for the book to the 
child'd school career.

Human pride is human weak­ 
ness. Self-knowledge, humility, 
and love are divine strength.  
Mary Baker Eddy.

STORKatoriafs
Born at Torrance Memorial 

hospital during the past week 
were children of the following:

Mr. and Mrs. Howard Alien, 
2G69 Carson St., a boy, Aug. 27, 
at 8:33 a.m.

Mr. and Mrs. Luther Barrel!, 
704 Harbor Hills, Lomita, a boy, 
Aug. 30, at 12:30 a.m.

Mr. and Mrs. Clinton J. Mead- 
way, 2007 Plaza del Amo, a girl, 
Aug. 25, at 3:21 a.m.

Mr. and Mrs. Robert Soren- 
-son, 2111 Arlington ave., a girl, 
Aug. 25, at 5:28 a.m.

Mr. and Mrs. Milton Thomp­ 
son, 25625 Narhonne ave., Lomi­ 
ta, twins, a girl and a boy, Aug. 
26, 3:38 and 3:38',4 a.m.

Judge and Mrs. Otto B. Wil- 
lett, 2160 Torrance blvd., a boy, 
Aug. 27, 7:50 p.m.

You Will Be 
Happier

in a

Home of Your Own!
Our Budget Plan Home Loan 
is as simple as paying rent, 
includes Taxes and Insurance.

American Savings
& LOAN ASSN.

210 South Pacific Avenue
Phono Redondo 3351

Servicemen's stationery? Call 
Torrance 444 or 443.

but don't travel unless you must!
BEACON DRUG COMPANY

Travel Headquarters In Torrance 
Cabrillo at Gramercy Phone 180

GREYHOUND AND UNION PACIFIC TORRANCE MUNICIPAL BUSES to Downtown
Buses to Coastal and Transcontinental Los Angeles; South to Lomita and Walteria, and

Points Local Loop Service.

PHONE 180 FOR INFORMATION RESERVATIONS MUST BE MADE 
WELL IN ADVANCE FOR TRANSCONTINENTAL SERVICE

LOCA
Effective Friday, Sept. £, 1944

WEST LOOP (Torrance)
ROUTE: Cabrillo and Gramercy (Beacon Drug), 
soutji to Carson, west on Carson to Greenwood, 
north on Greenwood to Torrance Blvd., east on 
Torrance Blvd. to Cabrillo, south on Cabrillo to 
Gramercy (Beacon Drug).

Leave Leave Leave Arrive
abrillo & Carson & Greenwood & Cabrillo &
ramercy Greenwood Torrance Bl. Gramercy

Cab 
Gr<

6:25 

_ 7:05 a.m. 

7:45 a.m. 

8:15 a.m. 

9:05 a.m. 

9:45 a.m. 

10:40 a.m. 

11:35 a.m

13-.1SJM. -12:19 p.m.

6:29 a.m

7:09 ajii.

7:49 a.m.

8:19 a.m.

0:09 a.m.

9:40 a.m. 

10:44 a.m. 

11:30 a.n

1:15 p.m. 1:19 p.n

2:10 p.m. 2:1-1 p.m.

3:05 p.m. 3.09 p.m.

4:20 p.m: ^4:2-1 p.m.

5:00 p.m. 5:04 p.m.

5:30 p.m. ' 5:34 p.m.

8:05 p.m. _8j09 pm

6:40 p.m. 0:44 p.m.

7:16 p.m. 7:10 p.m.

8:10 p.m. 8:14 p.m.

8:50 p.m. 8:54 p.m.

10:10 p.m. 10:14 p.m.

10:40 p.m. 10:44 p.m. __

11 :22 p.m. I 11:20 p.m. 11:28 jj.m

6:31 a.m. 6:35 a.m. 

"7:11 a.m. 7:15 a.m'. 

7:51 a.m. 7:55 a.m. 

8:21 a.m. 8:25 a.m. 

9:11 a.m. 9:15 a.m. 

9:51 a.m. 

10:46 a.m. 

ll:41_a.m. 

12^21 p.m.

1:21 p.m. 

2:18 p.m. 

3:11 p.m. 

4:26 p.m. 

5:06 p.m. 

5:36 p.m.

_
10:50 a.m. 

11:49 a.m.

1:25 p.m. 

2:20 p.m. 

3:15 p.m. 

4:30 p.m. 

5:10 p.m. 

5:40 p.m.

6:11 p.m. 6:15 p.

6:46 p.m. 6:50 p.m.

7:21 p.m. 7:25 j:

8:16 p.m. 8:20 p.m

8:56 p.m. 9:00 p.m.

10:16 p.m. 10:20 p.m.

10:46 p.m. 10:00 p.m,

11:30- p.m.

EAST LOOP (L. A. Strip)
ROUTE: Cabrillo and Gramercy (Beacon Drug), south to 

Carson, east on Carson to Vermont, north on Vermont to 

190th St., west on 190th St. to Western Ave.. south on 

Western Ave. and Cabrillo to Gramercy (Beacon Drug).

Leave Leave Arrive 
Vermont & 190th St. & Cabrillo &

Leave 
Cabrillo & 
Gramercy

^
7:55 a.m. 

8:25 a.m. 

9:15 a.m. 

0:55 a.m. 

10:50 a.m.

1:25 p.m. 

2:20 p.m. 

3:15 p.m. 

4:30 p.m.

5:10 p.m.

5:40 p.m.

6:15 p.m.

6:50 p.m.

7:25 p.m.

8:20 p.m.

9:00 pjn. 

10:20 pm 

10:80 p.m.

11:30 p.m.

  Leave 
Carson & 
Vermont

6:30 a.m. 

~77l9 a.m.

7:50 a.m.

8:20 a.m.

0:10 a.m.

9:59 a.m. 

10:54 a.m. 

11:49 a.m, 

12:29 p.m. 

"1:29 p.m.

2:24 p.m.

3:19 p.m.

4:34 p.m.

8:14 p.m.

5:44 p.m.

6:19jwm.

6:54 fun.

7:29 p.m. 

~8:24 p.m.

9:04 p.m. 

10:21 p.m. 

10:84 p.m.

11:34 p.m.

190th St.

6:45 a.m.

7:25 a.m.

8:05 a.m.

8:35 a.m.

9:25 a.m. 

10:05 a.m. 

11:00 a.m. 

11:55 a.m. 

12:35 p.m.

1:35 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:35 p.m.

4:40 p.m.

5:20 p.m.

5:60 p.m.

6:25 p.m:

7:00 p.m.

7:35 p.m

8:30 p.m.

9:10 p.m.

10:30 p.m.

11:00 p.m.
ll':40 p.m:

Western^ 

6:49 a.m

Gramercy 

6:55 a.m. 

7:29 a,m. 7:35 a.m.

8:09 a.m.

8:39 a.m.

9:29 a.m. 

10:09 a.nh 

^Ij04^a.m. 

11:59 a.m. 

12:39 pm.

1:39 p.m.

2:34j>.m.

3:30 p.m.

4:44 p.m.

6:24 p.m^ 

5:54 p.m. 

6:29 p.m. 

7:04 p.m. 

7:39 p.m. 

SiS^juiK 

9:18 p.m. 

10:34 p.m.

11:04 p.m.

11:44 p.m.

8:15 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:_35_a.m. 

10:15 a.m. 

11:10 a.m. 

Ji2:05j>.m. 

12:45 p.m.

1:45 p.m. 

^2:40 p.m.

3:35 p.m.

4:50 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

6:35 p.m.

7:10 p.m. 

~7:45 p.m.

8:40 p.m.

0:20 p.m. 

10:40 p.m. 

11:10 p.m. 

11:80 p.m7

FARE: 5e BETWEEN AHY TWO POINTS ON

Copies 
of

This
Schedule 

Available at
* Beacon Drug Co.
*City Hall
* Torrance Herald
* Chamber of 

Commerce
* L. A. Depot
* On All Buses

LIE


